
Seattle Pacific (5-12,2-6 Great Northwest) -vs- Alas. Anchorage (11-6,3-5 Great Northwest)
01/22/26 at Alaska Airlines Center, Anchorage, AK

 
 

 
 
Seattle Pacific 101

Alas. Anchorage 98

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 5:15 PM
Attendance: 852
Site: Alaska Airlines Center, Anchorage, AK
Referees: Ivan Jackson, James Leitch, Lezley Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Seattle Pacific 20 27 27 27 101
Alas. Anchorage 23 21 23 31 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Turley,Grace * 38 9-17 3-6 12-15 2-3 5 4 4 4 0 1 33
22 Kearns,Layne * 34 10-22 4-8 2-4 2-6 8 3 6 6 1 1 26
11 Ohta,Haylie-Anne * 38 5-8 5-5 2-4 2-5 7 4 5 5 1 1 17
02 Mertes,Grace * 34 5-9 5-8 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 2 0 1 17
32 Hotchkiss,Naomi * 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Senderson,Layla 13 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
15 Wilson,Kara 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 2
12 Senderson,Jadlyn 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 0
33 Pho,Jasmine 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Yates,Cascadia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-62 19-30 20-27 11-31 42 23 24 22 2 5 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 4-8   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82% 5-10   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 6-7   85.71% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 4-5   80.00% 13-18   72.22%
Total 31-62   50.0% 19-30   63.3% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 23 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Harrison,Mahaila * 39 10-19 1-6 7-9 3-8 11 3 5 2 1 2 28
03 Searcey,Taylor * 35 10-19 0-1 5-6 5-3 8 3 10 1 0 3 25
12 Carrada,Kimberly * 30 4-8 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 2 13
20 Mack,Elaina * 35 4-12 2-9 1-2 2-3 5 3 7 0 0 2 11
00 Mersburgh,Faith * 27 3-8 0-2 2-3 1-0 1 5 2 2 0 2 8
21 Sanz,Alba 16 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 9
05 Reid,Jaela 14 1-5 0-2 2-6 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 3 4
10 Nash,Jennifer 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-78 6-27 20-30 14-21 35 20 27 8 1 15 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 2-7   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-6   16.67% 4-11   36.36%
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-7   14.29% 6-7   85.71%
4th Quarter 12-24   50.00% 2-7   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
Total 36-78   46.2% 6-27   22.2% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 23 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alas. Anchorage
09:43 MISS JUMPER by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI --
MISS LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ELAINA
09:14 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA
GOOD 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 09:02 3-3
ASSIST  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

08:46 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 08:25 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI --
FOUL  by TURLEY,GRACE 08:13

08:13 6-6 GOOD FT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
08:13 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
08:05 FOUL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH

GOOD JUMPER by KEARNS,LAYNE 07:58 8-7 V 1
07:35 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
07:15 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI --
TURNOVER  by KEARNS,LAYNE 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by HARRISON,MAHAILA
06:51 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI 06:47
SUB OUT by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI 06:47
SUB IN by SENDERSON,JADLYN 06:47

06:47 MISS FT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:47 8-8 GOOD FT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 06:39

06:29 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by HARRISON,MAHAILA
06:10 TURNOVER  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,GRACE 06:01 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by SENDERSON,JADLYN --

05:48 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MERSBURGH,FAITH

TURNOVER  by KEARNS,LAYNE 05:38
05:38 STEAL  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
05:15 MISS 3PTR by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
FOUL  by KEARNS,LAYNE 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
05:13 SUB IN by SANZ,ALBA

SUB OUT by TURLEY,GRACE 05:13
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 05:13

05:13 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA
05:13 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA

MISS JUMPER by KEARNS,LAYNE 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,ALBA

04:55 MISS LAYUP by MERSBURGH,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MERTES,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE(in the paint) 04:39



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA

04:32 11-16 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
04:16 FOUL  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
04:16 SUB IN by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

SUB OUT by SENDERSON,JADLYN 04:16
SUB IN by YATES,CASCADIA 04:16
GOOD FT by MERTES,GRACE 04:16 12-16 H 4
GOOD FT by MERTES,GRACE 04:16 13-16 H 3

04:07 MISS 3PTR by SANZ,ALBA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01
TURNOVER  by MERTES,GRACE 03:57

03:57 STEAL  by SANZ,ALBA
03:49 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KEARNS,LAYNE 03:48
SUB IN by TURLEY,GRACE 03:48
MISS 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 03:35
REBOUND OFF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --
TURNOVER  by MERTES,GRACE 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
03:20 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA
03:00 FOUL  by MACK,ELAINA

SUB OUT by TURLEY,GRACE 03:00
SUB IN by SENDERSON,LAYLA 03:00
TURNOVER  by WILSON,KARA 02:43

02:43 STEAL  by MACK,ELAINA
02:38 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,KARA 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by MACK,ELAINA
02:26 SUB IN by REID,JAELA

SUB OUT by MERTES,GRACE 02:26
SUB OUT by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 02:26
SUB IN by TURLEY,GRACE 02:26
SUB IN by KEARNS,LAYNE 02:26

02:19 TURNOVER  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
STEAL  by TURLEY,GRACE 02:19
GOOD LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:14 15-19 H 4
FOUL  by WILSON,KARA 01:59

01:59 SUB OUT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
01:59 SUB IN by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by YATES,CASCADIA 01:59
SUB IN by SENDERSON,JADLYN 01:59

01:48 MISS LAYUP by REID,JAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURLEY,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JAELA
01:28 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 01:23 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by SENDERSON,JADLYN --

01:13 MISS LAYUP by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEARNS,LAYNE --

01:02 FOUL  by REID,JAELA
01:02 SUB OUT by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
01:02 SUB IN by NASH,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA 01:02
SUB IN by MERTES,GRACE 01:02



GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 01:02 19-19
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 01:02 20-19 V 1

00:48 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANZ,ALBA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,ALBA

00:08 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alas. Anchorage
SUB OUT by MERTES,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JAELA
09:21 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,MAHAILA

REBOUND DEF by SENDERSON,LAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,GRACE 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
09:01 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,MAHAILA

-- REBOUND OFF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
08:56 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by REID,JAELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 08:44 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by TURLEY,GRACE --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by NASH,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --
MISS 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:22 SUB OUT by SANZ,ALBA
08:22 SUB IN by MACK,ELAINA

SUB OUT by SENDERSON,JADLYN 08:22
SUB IN by MERTES,GRACE 08:22
FOUL  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 08:10

08:01 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,MAHAILA
REBOUND DEF by KEARNS,LAYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by SENDERSON,LAYLA 07:53 25-25
ASSIST  by KEARNS,LAYNE --
FOUL  by MERTES,GRACE 07:39
SUB OUT by SENDERSON,LAYLA 07:39
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 07:39

07:39 MISS FT by REID,JAELA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:39 MISS FT by REID,JAELA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KARA --
FOUL  by KEARNS,LAYNE 07:18
TURNOVER  by KEARNS,LAYNE 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by NASH,JENNIFER
07:18 SUB IN by MERSBURGH,FAITH
07:10 25-27 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 07:01

07:01 STEAL  by REID,JAELA
SUB OUT by KEARNS,LAYNE 07:01
SUB IN by YATES,CASCADIA 07:01

06:45 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,MAHAILA
STEAL  by MERTES,GRACE 06:45
GOOD 3PTR by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 06:39 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by TURLEY,GRACE --



06:29 TURNOVER  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
06:29 SUB OUT by HARRISON,MAHAILA
06:29 SUB IN by SANZ,ALBA

FOUL  by YATES,CASCADIA 06:12
TURNOVER  by YATES,CASCADIA 06:12
FOUL  by YATES,CASCADIA 06:00
SUB OUT by YATES,CASCADIA 06:00
SUB IN by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI 06:00

06:00 MISS FT by REID,JAELA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:00 28-28 GOOD FT by REID,JAELA
TURNOVER  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 05:58

05:55 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by MERSBURGH,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 05:34
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,KARA --

05:29 FOUL  by MACK,ELAINA
05:29 SUB OUT by MACK,ELAINA
05:29 SUB IN by HARRISON,MAHAILA

SUB OUT by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI 05:29
SUB IN by KEARNS,LAYNE 05:29
GOOD FT by WILSON,KARA 05:29 29-30 H 1
GOOD FT by WILSON,KARA 05:29 30-30

05:11 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,GRACE 05:01 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

04:51 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
04:24 FOUL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
04:24 SUB OUT by SANZ,ALBA
04:24 SUB IN by MACK,ELAINA

GOOD LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 04:19 35-34 V 1
04:07 MISS 3PTR by REID,JAELA

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by TURLEY,GRACE 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by REID,JAELA
03:48 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,MAHAILA

-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA
MISS 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 03:23
REBOUND OFF by TURLEY,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 03:20 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by TURLEY,GRACE --

03:10 MISS JUMPER by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TURLEY,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 02:57 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by KEARNS,LAYNE --

02:37 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MERSBURGH,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

GOOD LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 02:26 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

02:02 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MERSBURGH,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA

FOUL  by WILSON,KARA 02:02
02:02 SUB OUT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
02:02 SUB IN by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

SUB OUT by TURLEY,GRACE 02:02
SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA 02:02
SUB IN by SENDERSON,JADLYN 02:02
SUB IN by SENDERSON,LAYLA 02:02

02:02 MISS FT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by KEARNS,LAYNE --



MISS LAYUP by SENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA

FOUL  by KEARNS,LAYNE 01:46
SUB OUT by KEARNS,LAYNE 01:46
SUB IN by TURLEY,GRACE 01:46

01:46 43-42 V 1 GOOD FT by MACK,ELAINA
01:46 MISS FT by MACK,ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,GRACE --
GOOD JUMPER by TURLEY,GRACE 01:33 45-42 V 3

01:19 MISS 3PTR by MERSBURGH,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,JAELA

01:15 MISS LAYUP by REID,JAELA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MERSBURGH,FAITH

FOUL  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 01:09
01:09 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by REID,JAELA
01:09 MISS FT by REID,JAELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 00:41 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by SENDERSON,JADLYN --

00:23 TURNOVER  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
STEAL  by SENDERSON,JADLYN 00:23
TURNOVER  by SENDERSON,JADLYN 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by REID,JAELA
FOUL  by SENDERSON,JADLYN 00:06
SUB OUT by SENDERSON,JADLYN 00:06
SUB IN by PHO,JASMINE 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,GRACE 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alas. Anchorage
10:00 SUB OUT by REID,JAELA
10:00 SUB IN by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SENDERSON,LAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by PHO,JASMINE 10:00
SUB IN by KEARNS,LAYNE 10:00
SUB IN by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 09:49 50-44 V 6
ASSIST  by KEARNS,LAYNE --

09:34 TURNOVER  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
STEAL  by KEARNS,LAYNE 09:34
TURNOVER  by TURLEY,GRACE 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
09:16 50-46 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA
MISS JUMPER by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 08:57
REBOUND OFF by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI --
MISS JUMPER by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
08:47 50-49 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA

-- ASSIST  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
MISS LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 08:22
REBOUND OFF by TURLEY,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 08:18 52-49 V 3

07:58 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA
REBOUND DEF by KEARNS,LAYNE --



MISS LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 07:48
REBOUND OFF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --
MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by MERTES,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by KEARNS,LAYNE 07:28
SUB OUT by HOTCHKISS,NAOMI 07:28
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 07:28

07:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:17 52-51 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 07:08

07:08 STEAL  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
06:55 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
GOOD 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 06:38 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by KEARNS,LAYNE --

06:12 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,MAHAILA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KARA --
MISS LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by KEARNS,LAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 05:54 57-53 V 4

05:30 MISS LAYUP by MACK,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,ELAINA

05:26 57-55 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by MACK,ELAINA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KARA 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
05:05 MISS JUMPER by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
05:05 MISS LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
FOUL  by WILSON,KARA 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
05:05 SUB IN by SANZ,ALBA

SUB OUT by MERTES,GRACE 05:05
SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA 05:05
SUB IN by SENDERSON,JADLYN 05:05
SUB IN by SENDERSON,LAYLA 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:05 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA
04:47 FOUL  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
MISS FT by KEARNS,LAYNE 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KEARNS,LAYNE 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,ALBA
FOUL  by SENDERSON,JADLYN 04:32
SUB OUT by SENDERSON,JADLYN 04:32
SUB IN by PHO,JASMINE 04:32

04:32 57-57 GOOD FT by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
04:32 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

MISS JUMPER by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA

04:07 MISS 3PTR by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
REBOUND DEF by KEARNS,LAYNE --

04:04 FOUL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
GOOD LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 03:47 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by KEARNS,LAYNE --

03:47 FOUL  by SANZ,ALBA
03:47 SUB OUT by SANZ,ALBA
03:47 SUB IN by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 03:47 60-58 V 2



03:24 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA
REBOUND DEF by TURLEY,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by TURLEY,GRACE 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
03:17 MISS LAYUP by MERSBURGH,FAITH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
FOUL  by SENDERSON,LAYLA 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
03:16 SUB IN by REID,JAELA

SUB OUT by SENDERSON,LAYLA 03:16
SUB IN by MERTES,GRACE 03:16

03:16 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA(fastbreak)
03:16 60-60 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 03:06 63-60 V 3
ASSIST  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

02:50 MISS 3PTR by REID,JAELA
REBOUND DEF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --
MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,GRACE 02:32
REBOUND OFF by PHO,JASMINE --
GOOD 3PTR by KEARNS,LAYNE 02:28 66-60 V 6
ASSIST  by PHO,JASMINE --

02:10 MISS LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEARNS,LAYNE --

02:07 66-62 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 02:07

02:07 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by KEARNS,LAYNE 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE 01:53 69-63 V 6
ASSIST  by TURLEY,GRACE --

01:33 TURNOVER  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
STEAL  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 01:33

01:25 FOUL  by REID,JAELA
01:25 SUB OUT by REID,JAELA
01:25 SUB IN by MERSBURGH,FAITH

TURNOVER  by KEARNS,LAYNE 01:24
01:24 STEAL  by MACK,ELAINA

01:18 69-65 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
GOOD 3PTR by TURLEY,GRACE 01:01 72-65 V 7
ASSIST  by MERTES,GRACE --

00:46 72-67 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 00:28 74-67 V 7
ASSIST  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
REBOUND DEF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alas. Anchorage
09:45 MISS LAYUP by MERSBURGH,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
09:13 74-69 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ELAINA

08:54 74-71 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MERSBURGH,FAITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA



08:49 FOUL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
08:49 SUB OUT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
08:49 SUB IN by SANZ,ALBA

SUB OUT by MERTES,GRACE 08:49
SUB OUT by PHO,JASMINE 08:49
SUB IN by SENDERSON,JADLYN 08:49
SUB IN by SENDERSON,LAYLA 08:49

08:41 FOUL  by SANZ,ALBA
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 08:41 75-71 V 4
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 08:41 76-71 V 5

08:24 76-73 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

MISS JUMPER by TURLEY,GRACE 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ELAINA

08:00 76-75 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANZ,ALBA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

08:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SENDERSON,LAYLA 08:00
SUB IN by MERTES,GRACE 08:00

07:47 FOUL  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 07:47 77-75 V 2
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 07:47 78-75 V 3

07:19 MISS LAYUP by SANZ,ALBA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SENDERSON,JADLYN --
MISS JUMPER by MERTES,GRACE(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA
06:43 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANZ,ALBA
06:40 78-77 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by SANZ,ALBA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SENDERSON,JADLYN 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,MAHAILA

06:15 78-79 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by TURLEY,GRACE 06:15

06:15 78-80 H 2 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA
GOOD 3PTR by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 05:54 81-80 V 1
ASSIST  by MERTES,GRACE --

05:35 MISS LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SENDERSON,JADLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MERTES,GRACE(fastbreak) 05:28 84-80 V 4
ASSIST  by SENDERSON,JADLYN --

05:14 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KEARNS,LAYNE 05:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KEARNS,LAYNE 05:13
SUB IN by SENDERSON,LAYLA 05:13

05:02 84-83 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANZ,ALBA
-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

04:44 FOUL  by HARRISON,MAHAILA
MISS FT by TURLEY,GRACE 04:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE 04:44 85-83 V 2

04:32 85-86 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,MAHAILA

GOOD 3PTR by SENDERSON,LAYLA 04:17 88-86 V 2
ASSIST  by MERTES,GRACE --

03:43 MISS LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 03:43
REBOUND DEF by SENDERSON,JADLYN --
MISS LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 03:25

03:25 BLOCK  by HARRISON,MAHAILA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



03:25 SUB OUT by SANZ,ALBA
03:25 SUB IN by MERSBURGH,FAITH

SUB OUT by SENDERSON,JADLYN 03:25
SUB IN by KEARNS,LAYNE 03:25
GOOD LAYUP by TURLEY,GRACE(in the paint) 03:18 90-86 V 4

03:05 90-88 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by KEARNS,LAYNE(in the paint) 02:43
REBOUND OFF by KEARNS,LAYNE --
TURNOVER  by SENDERSON,LAYLA 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY
FOUL  by MERTES,GRACE 02:36
SUB OUT by SENDERSON,LAYLA 02:36
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 02:36

02:25 MISS 3PTR by MERSBURGH,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

02:12 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,MAHAILA
REBOUND DEF by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE --

02:11 FOUL  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE(fastbreak) 02:11 91-88 V 3
MISS FT by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE(fastbreak) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
01:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,MAHAILA

-- REBOUND OFF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
01:48 MISS JUMPER by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 01:19 94-88 V 6
ASSIST  by KEARNS,LAYNE --
FOUL  by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 01:07

01:03 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ELAINA
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,ELAINA

00:58 94-90 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,ELAINA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:55

00:51 FOUL  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
MISS FT by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:51 95-90 V 5

00:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:36 MISS JUMPER by CARRADA,KIMBERLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:35 FOUL  by MERSBURGH,FAITH
00:35 SUB OUT by MERSBURGH,FAITH
00:35 SUB IN by REID,JAELA

GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:35 96-90 V 6
MISS FT by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
00:28 96-92 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILSON,KARA 00:28
SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA 00:28
SUB IN by SENDERSON,LAYLA 00:28

00:28 96-93 V 3 GOOD FT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
TURNOVER  by TURLEY,GRACE 00:26
SUB OUT by MERTES,GRACE 00:26
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 00:26

00:23 SUB OUT by REID,JAELA
00:23 SUB IN by SANZ,ALBA

SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA 00:23
SUB IN by MERTES,GRACE 00:23
FOUL  by TURLEY,GRACE 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:20 96-94 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRISON,MAHAILA(fastbreak)
00:18 FOUL  by MACK,ELAINA

SUB OUT by SENDERSON,LAYLA 00:18
SUB IN by SENDERSON,JADLYN 00:18
GOOD FT by KEARNS,LAYNE(fastbreak) 00:18 97-94 V 3
GOOD FT by KEARNS,LAYNE(fastbreak) 00:18 98-94 V 4

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by TURLEY,GRACE 00:15

00:15 98-95 V 3 GOOD FT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
00:15 98-96 V 2 GOOD FT by SEARCEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
00:14 FOUL  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

MISS FT by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OHTA,HAYLIE-ANNE 00:14 99-96 V 3

00:03 99-98 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,MAHAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEARCEY,TAYLOR

00:01 FOUL  by CARRADA,KIMBERLY

GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:01
100-
98 V 2

GOOD FT by TURLEY,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:01
101-
98 V 3


